

February 13, 2025, SBELT In-Person Meeting

Cepeda / UAH I2C (Room 121 on first floor)

| Time             | Topic  | Presenter   |
|------------------|--|---|
| 9:30 – 9:45 AM   | Welcome/Introductions  | Don Carver, Chair, Cepeda<br>President            |
| 9:45 – 9:55 AM   | SBELT Officer Introductions  | Don Carver, Chair, Cepeda<br>President            |
| 9:55 – 10:10 AM  | Legislative Update   | Mary Griffith, AVISTA Strategies                  |
| 10:10 – 10:30 AM | MSFC Small Business Update / NASA Mentor<br>Protégé Program Update | David Brock, SBS and MPP Mgr,<br>MSFC             |
| 10:30 – 10:45 AM | MSBA Update/ Agenda  | Cheryl Webb, Contract Admin III, MSFC             |
| 10:45 – 11:00 AM | Calendar of Upcoming Events  | Alice Lessmann, Events<br>Coordinator, Cepeda CEO |

# Welcome

The George C. Marshall Space Flight Center (MSFC) Small Business Executive Leadership Team (SBELT)

### **SBELT Officer Introductions**

SBELT Chairperson - Mr. Don Carver, Cepeda

SBELT Vice Chairperson – Mr. Scott Phillips, MDW Associates

Secretary – Ms. Heather Dilworth-Schrimsher, Seventh Sense Consulting

**Events Coordinator - Ms. Alice Lessmann, Cepeda** 

## **SBELT**

#### **Vision**

To inspire Small Businesses to play a vital role in NASA's mission, specifically to develop technologies, provide services and manufacturing in support of the Marshall Space Flight Center and NASA's mission

#### Mission

To represent, protect and grow the interests of Small Business in the Marshall Space Flight Center procurement process

#### **Goals**

- 1. Inform Small Businesses of Marshall Space Flight Center procurement opportunities and legislative changes
- 2. Develop strategies for Small Businesses to grow (foster Small Business specific capabilities)
- 3. Develop opportunities for Small Businesses to excel (e.g. training assistance from primes, short courses from SME, etc.)